SPEC SHEET
GLOBAL PORTABLE FIBER OPTIC TEST
EQUIPMENT MARKET LEADERSHIP AWARD
No need to open fiber for identification
Hands-free operation via Hold button
Three interchangeable adapter heads
Extended range model: 23 to –50 dBm
LFD-200

In case of discrepancy, the web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
LFD-200
ORDERING INFORMATION
LFD200.12EN 	 © 2021 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved.	 Printed in Canada  21/11
a.	 At 1550 nm.
Live fiber detector
LFD-202 = Live fiber detector with core power reading display
LFD-202E = Core power reading display (23 dBm to –50 dBm)
Example: LFD-202-01
LFD-20XX-XX
Additional heads
00 = No additional heads
01 = With 2 mm interchangeable head
02 = With 1.6 mm interchangeable head
03 = With 2 mm and 1.6 mm interchangeable heads
SPECIFICATIONS
Optical characteristics, typical Optical tone receiver 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz
Detection technique Non-destructive macrobending
Loss < 0.6 dB at 1310 nm
Spectral response 800 nm to 1650 nm
Minimum fiber slack 1.2 cm (1/2 in) required for detection
Core power detection, typical a LFD-202 0 dBm to –40 dBm
LFD-202E 23 dBm to –50 dBm
Fiber compatibility Dual window, singlemode 8 µm to 10 µm core diameter
Coating diameter 250 µm diameter
Coating High refractive index, acrylate
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Optional interchangeable 2 mm head
Optional interchangeable 1.6 mm head
Includes: LFD-200 carrying case, three interchangeable adapter heads, user guide, 9 V alkaline battery and certificate of compliance.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Size (H x W x D) 236 mm x 30 mm x 32 mm (9 5/16 in x 1 3/16 in x 1 1/4 in)
Weight 0.3 kg (0.6 lb)
Battery Standard 9 V alkaline battery